



**Cargill NV**  
Drève Gustave Fache 13,  
7700 Mouscron  
Belgium  
Telephone: +32 56 85 36 00  
Telefax: +32 56 85 36 01  
[www.cargillcocoachocolate.com](http://www.cargillcocoachocolate.com)

Vantage House Code: SCC364

### Product Specification – Belgian White Chocolate Chips

Art. No	Product	Pack Size
HB2833ABBUC0010A00 HB2833AB00 - 1176622	BUTTON WHITE CHOC	10 kg

### Composition

Ingredient	Breakdown (%)
Sugar	54.7
Cocoa Butter	29.8
Whole Milk Powder	14.9
Soya Lecithin E322	<1
Vanilla Extract	<1

Belgian White Chocolate

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Vanilla Extract  
Allergen are highlighted in **bold**.

Minimum 20% cocoa butter.

The legal name are subject to several minimum contents, based on the theoretical recipe and calculated after deduction of optional ingredient in compliance with the EU directive 2000/36/EC, as amended.

### Microbiological Standard

	Limits	Method
<b>Total plate count</b>	Max. 5.000 cfu/g	ISO 4833:2003 - PCA 48h / 37°C
<b>Yeast</b>	Max. 50 cfu/g	ISO 6611:2004 - YCG 72h / 30°C
<b>Mould</b>	Max. 50 cfu/g	ISO 6611:2004 - YCG 72h / 30°C
<b>Enterobacteriaceae</b>	Max. 10 cfu/g	ISO 21528:2004 - VRBG 24h / 37°C
<b>Salmonella</b>	Neg./1500g	Detection PCR (AFNOR & AOAC validated). Confirmation Rapid Salmo (AFNOR & AOAC validated).

Ref No	HB2833ABBUC0010A00	Issue No	2	Date	17/05/2019
Type	Specification	Issuer	ES	Page No	1

Uncontrolled copy when printed



**Nutritional Information – Per 100g**

<b>Calorific Value</b>	2365 kJ	566 Kcal
<b>Total Fat Content</b>	34.2 g	
- Saturated	20.6 g	
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	60.7g	
- Sugar	60.0 g	
<b>Protein</b>	3.8 g	
<b>Salt</b>	139 mg	

**Allergens**

In accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 1169/2011, as amended

	<b>Present</b>	<b>May contain</b>
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof*	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Crustaceans and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Molluscs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Eggs and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Fish and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peanuts and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Soybeans and products thereof	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nuts and products thereof**	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sesame Seeds and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mustard and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Celery and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Lupin and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

\* Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut

\*\*Almond, Hazelnut, Walnut, Cashew, Pecan nut, Brazilian nut, Pistachio nut, Macadamia nut

Present => Allergen is present through the ingredients

May contain => Allergen may be present through cross-contamination of ingredients or via shared production lines

Sulphur dioxide < 10 ppm: allergen labelling not required

**Recommended Storage Conditions & Shelf Life**

Maximum shelf life from date of manufacture:	18 Months
Recommended storage conditions:	10-20°C, <60% relative humidity in an odour free atmosphere, away from direct sunlight.

Ref No	HB2833ABBUC0010A00	Issue No	2	Date	17/05/2019
Type	Specification	Issuer	ES	Page No	2

Uncontrolled copy when printed